

1.1 Senator ..... moves to amend the delete-everything amendment (SCS1811A-2)  
1.2 to S.F. No. 1811 as follows:

1.3 Page 201, lines 11, 13, and 31, delete "(c)" and insert "(d)"

1.4 Page 201, delete lines 20 to 30 and insert:

1.5 "(b) The city must use \$5,000,000 of the money allocated for the purpose in paragraph  
1.6 (a), clause (1), for a grant to Rochester Area Economic Development Incorporated to establish  
1.7 the EverRAEDI development fund for grants and loans for economic development projects  
1.8 in the city. Rochester Area Economic Development Incorporated may charge grant and loan  
1.9 recipients a service fee of up to five percent of the grant or loan amount to pay for  
1.10 administrative costs associated with the EverRAEDI development fund. Rochester Area  
1.11 Economic Development Incorporated shall report on, at minimum, an annual basis on all  
1.12 EverRAEDI fund activities to the governing board of the city of Rochester.

1.13 (c) The city must distribute \$5,000,000 of the money allocated for the purpose in  
1.14 paragraph (a), clause (1), to the cities of Byron, Chatfield, Dodge Center, Dover, Elgin,  
1.15 Eyota, Hayfield, Kasson, Mantorville, Mazeppa, Oronoco, Pine Island, Plainview, St.  
1.16 Charles, Spring Valley, Stewartville, West Concord, and Zumbrota for economic development  
1.17 projects in these communities funded through their economic development authority or  
1.18 housing and redevelopment authority. The funds must be allocated among the cities listed  
1.19 in this paragraph on an equal per capita basis, according to the population of each city  
1.20 reported in the 2020 decennial census."

1.21 Page 202, line 2, delete "to be used"

1.22 Page 202, line 3, delete everything before the second "for" and delete "paragraph" and  
1.23 insert "paragraphs" and after "(b)" insert "and (c)"

1.24 Page 202, line 6, delete "paragraph" and insert "paragraphs" and after "(b)" insert "and  
1.25 (c)"